

Southern Canberra Gymnastics Club

Term 4 2025 TERM TIMETABLE

<u>GYMSTART PROGRAM</u>	10 weeks per term	FEES POLICY:	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	<u>FRIDAY</u>	<u>SATURDAY</u>
KINDERGYM - 18 months - 3 1/2yrs	\$220.00 1 class per week		9:15 – 10:00am		9:30 – 10:15am		9:15 – 10:00am	8:15 – 9:00am
*Parent / carer to assist group		*						
GYMSTART CLASS	\$275.00 1 class per week	All fees must be	10:15 – 11:15am		10:30 – 11:30am		10:15 – 11:15am	
3 1/2 – 5 years combined group		paid IN FULL upon						
GYMSTART CLASS	\$275.00 1 class per week	booking to secure						9:00 – 10:00am
4 years group and		a place in a class	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	10:15 – 11:15am
5 years group		*						
PRE LEVELS	\$275.00 1 class per week	\$75.00						9:00 – 10:00am
6 – 7 years group		Pro rata of Annual	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	4:00 – 5:00pm	10:15 – 11:15am
		Registration and insurance is						
GENERAL STREAM	10 weeks per term	payable for each	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
LEVEL 1 GIRLS (WG)	\$405.00 1 class per week	gymnast for the	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	9:00 – 10:30am
approx 7 - 8 yrs		remainder of 2025	·	·				10:30 – 12:00pm
LEVEL 2 GIRLS (WG)	\$405.00 1 class per week	Calendar year	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm	9:00 – 10:30am
approx 8 - 9 yrs		*						10:30 – 12:00pm
LEVEL 3 GIRLS (WG)	\$485.00 1 class per week	In addition to fees a \$25.00 building and	5:00 – 7:00pm	5:00 – 7:00pm	5:00 – 7:00pm	5:30 – 7:30pm	5:00 – 7:00pm	10:00-12:00pm
approx 9 - 10 yrs		equipment fund per						
LEVEL 4 GIRLS (WG)	\$485.00 1 class per week	term <i>per student is</i>	5:00 – 7:00pm	5:30 – 7:30pm	5:00 – 7:00pm	5:30 – 7:30pm	5:00 – 7:00pm	10:00-12:00pm
approx 10 - 12 yrs		applied to accounts.						
LEVEL 5 GIRLS (WG)	\$485.00 1 class per week	*	5:30 – 7:30pm		5:30 – 7:30pm	5:30 – 7:30pm		
approx 12 + yrs		Two make up						
GYM JETS (Boys)	\$405.00 1 class per week	classes per term	4:00 – 5:30pm		4:00 – 5:30pm	4:00 – 5:30pm		9:00 – 10:30am
approx 7-8yrs		are available						
GYM ROCKETS (Boys)	\$405.00 1 class per week	where possible if classes are missed	4:00 – 5:30pm	5:30 – 7:00pm	5:30 – 7:00pm			10:30 – 12:00pm
approx 9-12yrs		*						
ADULT GYMNASTICS – 18 yrs +	\$20 per casual class	1			7:30 – 9:00pm			

- Annual GACT and GA Registration and insurance fee will be added onto each child's account for the year 2025.
- · The Club has in place a \$25.00 building and equipment fund each term per student, which is automatically added to the account.
- All fees quoted above are for a 10-week term. Fees are adjusted for late starters.
- A discount may be given to families with 3 or more siblings attending the same term. Discounts on course fees are as follows: child 1 and 2 pay full fees, 3rd child receive 30% off, 4th child receives 40% off and 5th child receives 50% off. (Registration / insurance is not discounted for siblings)
- · Make up classes are available for up to two missed lessons. The missed class must be made up during the term or it will be forfeited, please book at the front desk.
- · A credit may be given with production of a medical certificate for extended absences (3 lessons or more), fees will not be reduced or refunded for absences.
- · Payment of course fees is required at the end of each term to secure your child's place in the class of your choice for the next term.

All Bookings via our customer portal -

https://portal.iclasspro.com/southerncanberragymnastics

Southern Canberra Gymnastics Club Gartside St Erindale (Po Box 104) ACT 2903 Work: 6296 3331 Fax: 6296 3454

www.southerncanberra.gymnastics.org.au Email: gymclub@southerncanberra.net

ABN: 79 338 328 928